



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 5208 of 2025

Vinod And 4 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 14 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Mritunjay Rai, Rajani Kant Mishra, Ramesh Chandra Sinha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Sudhir Bharti

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE DINESH PATHAK, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that source of irrigation of the present petitioners is situated over plot no.208/2; however, their claim over the aforesaid plot has illegally been negated by all the three consolidation courts.
2. After due deliberations at length, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file C.H.Form 23 and C.H.Form 2-A to prove the source of irrigation over the aforesaid plot.
3. Put up this matter again **as fresh on 20.02.2026.**

(Dinesh Pathak,J.)

January 21, 2026

VR