



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 5208 of 2025

Vinod And 4 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 14 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mritunjay Rai, Rajani Kant Mishra,
Ramesh Chandra Sinha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Sudhir Bharti

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in pursuance to the earlier order dated 21.01.2026 he has filed a supplementary affidavit in the office on 24.03.2026 but the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the writ petition as against petitioner no.5 be treated to be dismissed as withdrawn on the strength of the supplementary affidavit dated 09.12.2025.
4. On his oral prayer, he is granted liberty to make necessary amendment in the memo of the writ petition during course of the day.
5. Put up this case as fresh on **20.04.2026**.

April 10, 2026
Deepika

(Vivek Saran,J.)